K [I

Voucher N°16
Abstract “E” 
3rd qr 1853

Office

Invoice of Quarter Masters property this day turned over by James Belgers asst
Qr master U.S.A, to Lt. WC Jones Regt M° Rifles a a qm Fort Ewell Texas

33,008 Thirty three thousand and eight Pounds of Com
324 Three hundred and twenty four grain sacks

Asst. Qrmas office
San Antonio Texas

13 th of September 1853
J.W. Belger 
A.Q.M.